# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3876696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILEVO, INC.	03/31/2015

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNFLOWER ACQUISITION LLC	03/31/2015

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SILEVO, LLC.
Street Address:	C/O SOLARCITY CORPORATION
Internal Address:	3055 CLEARVIEW WAY
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12343116
Application Number:	12355463
Application Number:	12421470
Application Number:	12556454
Application Number:	12617382
Application Number:	12945792
Application Number:	13048804
Application Number:	12476991
Application Number:	13626740
Application Number:	12401314
Application Number:	13601441

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (530)204-4064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

503830046 REEL: 038620 FRAME: 0023

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 530-746-7839

**Email:** syadmin@parklegal.com

Correspondent Name: SHUN YAO

Address Line 1: PARK, VAUGHAN, FLEMING & DOWLER LLP

Address Line 2: 2800 FIFTH STREET, SUITE 110

Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P44-1NUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUN YAO
SIGNATURE:	/Shun Yao, Reg.# 59242/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Silevo Certificate of Merger (Silevo Inc to Silevo LLC)#page1.tif source=Silevo Certificate of Merger (Silevo Inc to Silevo LLC)#page2.tif source=Silevo Certificate of Merger (Silevo Inc to Silevo LLC)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038620 FRAME: 0024 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILEVO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUNFLOWER ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SILEVO, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 1:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 03-31-15

AUTHENT\CATION: 2253329

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**PATENT REEL: 038620 FRAME: 0025** 

5540319

150442766

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 03/31/2015 FILED 01:05 PM 03/31/2015 SRV 150442766 - 5540319 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### MERGING

## SILEVO, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

### WITH AND INTO

# SUNFLOWER ACQUISITION LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Sunflower Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The LLC is a Delaware limited liability company duly formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and Silevo, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 16, 2014, as amended as of September 5, 2014, by and among the Company, SolarCity Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Sunflower Acquisition Corporation, the LLC and certain other parties set forth therein (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the LLC and the Company in accordance with Section 264(c) (and with respect to the Company, by written consent of its sole stockholder in accordance with Section 228) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") is Sunflower Acquisition LLC, which name shall be amended as set forth in Article Fourth below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the LLC as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be amended by deleting Section 1 thereto and replacing it in its entirety with the following:

"1. The name of the limited liability company formed is "Silevo, LLC."

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business and office of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

c/o SolarCity Corporation 3055 Clearview Way San Mateo, CA 94402

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of the LLC.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

\* \*

PATENT REEL: 038620 FRAME: 0026 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sunflower Acquisition LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized person on March 31, 2015.

## SUNFLOWER ACQUISITION LLC

By:	/s/ Lyndon R. Rive
Name:	Lyndon R. Rive
Title:	President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (Second Step)]

PATENT REEL: 038620 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 05/17/2016**